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Under 15 Boys - Cheshire Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Matt Hulse Warrington  A     9:09
  2 Matt Sheen ValeRA  A     9:10
  3 Cameron Field Warrington  B     9:10
  4 M Wigglesworth Warrington  C     9:17

  5 Nathan Tipping ValeRA  B     9:50
  6 Luke Cockerton Crewe&N    10:25
  7 R McGeachie Halton&F    10:37

Under 15 Boys - Cheshire Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 David Gant Warrington  A     9:29    18:38  0
  2 Sam Whitehead ValeRA  A     9:35    18:45  0
  3 James Ikin ValeRA  B     9:54    19:44 +  2
  4 Josh Edge Crewe&N     9:40    20:05 +  2
  5 Chris Fance Warrington  C    11:06    20:23 -  1
  6 D Richardson Warrington  B    11:13    20:23 -  3

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 David Gant Warrington  A     9:29
  2 Sam Whitehead ValeRA  A     9:35
  3 Josh Edge Crewe&N     9:40
  4 James Ikin ValeRA  B     9:54
  5 Chris Fance Warrington  C    11:06
  6 D Richardson Warrington  B    11:13

Under 15 Boys - Cheshire Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Liam Burthem Warrington  A     9:13    27:51  0
  2 Elliot Bowler ValeRA  A     9:37    28:22  0
  3 Robert Poole Crewe&N     9:57    30:02 +  1
  4 P Stradling ValeRA  B    10:39    30:23 -  1
  5 Toby Mullarkey Warrington  B    10:32    30:55 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Liam Burthem Warrington  A     9:13
  2 Elliot Bowler ValeRA  A     9:37
  3 Robert Poole Crewe&N     9:57
  4 Toby Mullarkey Warrington  B    10:32
  5 P Stradling ValeRA  B    10:39

Cheshire       — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    27:51
1 Matt Hulse (1)  9:09 2 David Gant (1)  9:29
3 Liam Burthem (1)  9:13
  2 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    28:22
1 Matt Sheen (2)  9:10 2 Sam Whitehead (2)  9:35
3 Elliot Bowler (2)  9:37
  3 Crewe & Nantwich    30:02
1 Luke Cockerton (6) 10:25 2 Josh Edge (4)  9:40
3 Robert Poole (3)  9:57
  4 Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’    30:23
1 Nathan Tipping (5)  9:50 2 James Ikin (3)  9:54
3 P Stradling (4) 10:39
  5 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    30:55
1 Cameron Field (3)  9:10 2 D Richardson (6) 11:13
3 Toby Mullarkey (5) 10:32

Incomplete Teams:
Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’    20:23

1 M Wigglesworth (4)  9:17 2 Chris Fance (5) 11:06

Halton & Frodsham    10:37
1 R McGeachie (7) 10:37

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Matt Hulse Warrington A     9:09
  2 Cameron Field Warrington B     9:10
  = Matt Sheen ValeRA A     9:10
  4 Liam Burthem Warrington A     9:13
  5 M Wigglesworth Warrington C     9:17
  6 David Gant Warrington A     9:29
  7 Sam Whitehead ValeRA A     9:35
  8 Elliot Bowler ValeRA A     9:37
  9 Josh Edge Crewe&N     9:40
 10 Nathan Tipping ValeRA B     9:50
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Under 15 Boys - Gtr Manchester Stage 1 - Provisional Results

Under 15 Boys - Gtr Manchester Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ollie Smith BoltonUH&A     9:27    19:57 +  3
  2 Alex Hill Moston&DH&     9:41    20:03  0
  3 Benn Heywood BuryAC     9:52    20:13 -  2
  4 Charley Wray ECH&TA  B     9:48    20:15 -  1
  5 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA  A    10:15    20:50  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Ollie Smith BoltonUH&A     9:27
  2 Alex Hill Moston&DH&     9:41
  3 Charley Wray ECH&TA  B     9:48
  4 Benn Heywood BuryAC     9:52
  5 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA  A    10:15

Under 15 Boys - Gtr Manchester Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 L Thompson Moston&DH&     9:31    29:34 +  1
  2 Will Grimshaw BoltonUH&A     9:58    29:55 -  1
  3 Jack Brown BuryAC    10:05    30:18  0
  4 Ian Graham ECH&TA  A    10:31    31:21 +  1
  5 C Dinsdale ECH&TA  B    11:16    31:31 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 L Thompson Moston&DH&     9:31
  2 Will Grimshaw BoltonUH&A     9:58
  3 Jack Brown BuryAC    10:05
  4 Ian Graham ECH&TA  A    10:31
  5 C Dinsdale ECH&TA  B    11:16

Gtr Manchester — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Moston & District H & Ac    29:34
1 Matthw Metcalf (2) 10:22 2 Alex Hill (2)  9:41
3 L Thompson (1)  9:31
  2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    29:55
1 Jack Garmory (4) 10:30 2 Ollie Smith (1)  9:27
3 Will Grimshaw (2)  9:58
  3 Bury Athletic Club    30:18
1 N Milligan (1) 10:21 2 Benn Heywood (3)  9:52
3 Jack Brown (3) 10:05
  4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘A’    31:21
1 Adam Hoyles (5) 10:35 2 Tom McGuinness(5) 10:15
3 Ian Graham (4) 10:31
  5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘B’    31:31
1 R McCarthy (3) 10:27 2 Charley Wray (4)  9:48
3 C Dinsdale (5) 11:16

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 N Milligan BuryAC    10:21
  2 Matthw Metcalf Moston&DH&    10:22
  3 R McCarthy ECH&TA  B    10:27

  4 Jack Garmory BoltonUH&A    10:30
  5 Adam Hoyles ECH&TA  A    10:35

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Ollie Smith BoltonUH&A     9:27
  2 L Thompson Moston&DH&     9:31
  3 Alex Hill Moston&DH&     9:41
  4 Charley Wray ECH&TA B     9:48
  5 Benn Heywood BuryAC     9:52
  6 Will Grimshaw BoltonUH&A     9:58
  7 Jack Brown BuryAC    10:05
  8 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA A    10:15
  9 N Milligan BuryAC    10:21
 10 Matthw Metcalf Moston&DH&    10:22
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Under 15 Boys - Lancashire Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 D Boardman PendleAC     9:24
  2 Robert Wong BlackburnH     9:53

Under 15 Boys - Lancashire Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Matthew Dutton PendleAC    10:11    19:35  0
  2 Jack Hindle BlackburnH    10:11    20:04  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jack Hindle BlackburnH    10:11
  2 Matthew Dutton PendleAC    10:11

Under 15 Boys - Lancashire Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Joseph Pears BlackburnH    10:11    30:15 +  1
  2 Neng Wildman PendleAC    10:43    30:18 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Joseph Pears BlackburnH    10:11
  2 Neng Wildman PendleAC    10:43

Lancashire     — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    30:15
1 Robert Wong (2)  9:53 2 Jack Hindle (2) 10:11
3 Joseph Pears (1) 10:11
  2 Pendle Athletic Club    30:18
1 D Boardman (1)  9:24 2 Matthew Dutton (1) 10:11
3 Neng Wildman (2) 10:43

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 D Boardman PendleAC     9:24
  2 Robert Wong BlackburnH     9:53
  3 Matthew Dutton PendleAC    10:11
  = Joseph Pears BlackburnH    10:11
  = Jack Hindle BlackburnH    10:11
  6 Neng Wildman PendleAC    10:43
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Under 15 Boys - Merseyside Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Mattw Shirling StHSA     9:04
  2 Matt Westby Wirral Ac  A     9:11
  3 Owen Sharp LiverpoolH  A     9:15
  4 Kristian Quirk LiverpoolH  B     9:34
  5 J Foster SouthportW  A    10:20

  6 Liam Ellis SouthportW  B    10:29
  7 N Schofield Wirral Ac  B    10:31
  8 Will Patterson Wirral Ac  C    10:33
  9 Tom Schumann LiverpoolH  C    10:40

Under 15 Boys - Merseyside Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Tyson LiverpoolH  A     9:22    18:37 +  2
  2 Richard Evans Wirral Ac  A     9:32    18:43  0
  3 Chris Manning LiverpoolH  B    10:00    19:34 +  1
  4 Andrew Kershaw SouthportW  A     9:20    19:40 +  1
  5 Owen Williams SouthportW  B     9:37    20:06 +  1
  6 Robbie Owen Wirral Ac  B    10:08    20:39 +  1
  7 Chris White Wirral Ac  C    11:04    21:37 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Andrew Kershaw SouthportW  A     9:20
  2 Paul Tyson LiverpoolH  A     9:22
  3 Richard Evans Wirral Ac  A     9:32
  4 Owen Williams SouthportW  B     9:37
  5 Chris Manning LiverpoolH  B    10:00
  6 Robbie Owen Wirral Ac  B    10:08
  7 Chris White Wirral Ac  C    11:04

Under 15 Boys - Merseyside Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Niall Flanagan Wirral Ac  A     9:12    27:55 +  1
  2 Liam Evans LiverpoolH  A     9:57    28:34 -  1
  3 Callum Grant LiverpoolH  B     9:51    29:25  0
  4 Luke Tyson SouthportW  A    10:01    29:41  0
  5 Gary Clark SouthportW  B     9:54    30:00  0
  6 Charlie Quinn Wirral Ac  B    10:22    31:01  0
  7 Guy Reeve Wirral Ac  C    11:12    32:49  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Niall Flanagan Wirral Ac  A     9:12
  2 Callum Grant LiverpoolH  B     9:51
  3 Gary Clark SouthportW  B     9:54
  4 Liam Evans LiverpoolH  A     9:57
  5 Luke Tyson SouthportW  A    10:01
  6 Charlie Quinn Wirral Ac  B    10:22
  7 Guy Reeve Wirral Ac  C    11:12

Merseyside     — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    27:55
1 Matt Westby (2)  9:11 2 Richard Evans (2)  9:32
3 Niall Flanagan (1)  9:12
  2 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    28:34
1 Owen Sharp (3)  9:15 2 Paul Tyson (1)  9:22
3 Liam Evans (2)  9:57
  3 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    29:25
1 Kristian Quirk (4)  9:34 2 Chris Manning (3) 10:00
3 Callum Grant (3)  9:51
  4 Southport Waterloo Ac  ‘A’    29:41
1 J Foster (5) 10:20 2 Andrew Kershaw (4)  9:20
3 Luke Tyson (4) 10:01
  5 Southport Waterloo Ac  ‘B’    30:00
1 Liam Ellis (6) 10:29 2 Owen Williams (5)  9:37
3 Gary Clark (5)  9:54

  6 Wirral Ac  ‘B’    31:01
1 N Schofield (7) 10:31 2 Robbie Owen (6) 10:08
3 Charlie Quinn (6) 10:22
  7 Wirral Ac  ‘C’    32:49
1 Will Patterson (8) 10:33 2 Chris White (7) 11:04
3 Guy Reeve (7) 11:12
Incomplete Teams:

St Helens Sutton Ac     9:04
1 Mattw Shirling (1)  9:04

Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    10:40
1 Tom Schumann (9) 10:40

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Mattw Shirling StHSA     9:04
  2 Matt Westby Wirral Ac A     9:11
  3 Niall Flanagan Wirral Ac A     9:12
  4 Owen Sharp LiverpoolH A     9:15
  5 Andrew Kershaw SouthportW A     9:20
  6 Paul Tyson LiverpoolH A     9:22
  7 Richard Evans Wirral Ac A     9:32
  8 Kristian Quirk LiverpoolH B     9:34
  9 Owen Williams SouthportW B     9:37
 10 Callum Grant LiverpoolH B     9:51


